

No. _____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

JOSEPH P. CARSON,

PETITIONER,

v.

UNITED STATES MERIT SYSTEMS
PROTECTION BOARD,

RESPONDENT.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Federal Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

F.DOUGLAS HARTNETT
1101- 30th Street, N.W. Suite 500
WASHINGTON, DC 20007
202-965-0529
dhartnett@elitokandhartnett.com

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS	
	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
OPINION BELOW	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	6
I. THIS COURT SHOULD VACATE AND REMAND THE JUDGMENT TO THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT WITH INSTRUCTIONS DEVELOP PRECEDENT FOR WHEN A PERSONNEL ACTION OCCURS AS RESULT OF “ANY OTHER SIGNIFICANT CHANGE IN DUTIES, RESPONSIBILITIES, OR WORKING CONDITIONS,” IN LIGHT OF <i>BURLINGTON</i>	6
II. OTHER REASONS TO GRANT THIS PETITION	13
CONCLUSION	15
APPENDIX	A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Burlington North. & Santa Fe Ry. Co. v. White</i> , 126 S.Ct. 2405 (2006)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Campion v. MSPB</i> , 326 F.3d 1210, (Fed. Cir. 2003)	14
<i>Holderfield v. MSPB</i> , 326 F.3d 1207 (Fed. Cir. 2003)	13, 15
<i>Shivae v. Dept. of Navy</i> , 74 M.S.P.R. 383 (1997).....	<i>passim</i>

Administrative Cases

<i>Carson v. U.S. Office of Special Counsel</i> , MSPB Docket No. AT-1221-14-0620-W-1	1, 2, 3
<i>Carson v. U.S. Office of Special Counsel</i> , MSPB Docket No. AT-1221-15-0092-W-1	1, 2, 4

Statutes

5 U.S.C. §§ 1221(h), and (i)	5
5 U.S.C. § 2302(a)(2)(A)(xii).....	i, 1, 5
5 U.S.C. § 2302(a)(2)(A)	8
5 U.S.C. § 2302(b)(8)	8
5 U.S.C. § 2302(b)(9)	4
5 U.S.C. § 7703(a)(2); (b)(1); (c)(1)	5, 14, 15
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1

Court Rules

Supreme Court Rule 10(a)	13
Federal Circuit Rules of Practice 36	13, 14

Public Laws

Civil Service Reform Act of 1978 (CRSA), P.L. 95-454.....	7
Federal Whistleblower Protection Act of 1989, P.L. 101-12	8
U.S. Office of Special Counsel Reauthorization Act of 1994, P.L. 103-424	8

Other Authorities

Merit Systems Protection Board, “Blowing the Whistle in the Federal Government: A Comparative Analysis of 1980 and 1983 Survey Findings” (October 1984)	7
Senate Report 95-969, “The Civil Service Reform Act of 1978”	7
Senate Report 111-101, “Whistleblower Protection Enhancement Act of 2009”	4, 6
Senate Report 103-358, “To Authorize Appropriations for the United States Office of Special Counsel, Merit Systems Protection Board, and for Other Purposes”	4, 8
